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For registration and additional information about all the workshops:
library.miami.edu/analyzeworkshops

These workshops are open to University of Miami students, faculty, and staff.  
If you have any questions, please contact Cameron Riopelle, head of Data Services, at criopelle@miami.edu. 

Data Analysis 
Software Instruction

Introduction to SPSS
Otto G. Richter Library 
Digital Scholars’ Lab
Wednesday, September 18
3–4:30 p.m. 

Intermediate SPSS
Otto G. Richter Library 
Digital Scholars’ Lab 
Wednesday, September 25
3–4:30 p.m. 

SAS for Data Analysis
Otto G. Richter Library 
Digital Scholars’ Lab 
Wednesday, October 2
3–4:30 p.m. 

Introduction to R/RStudio
Otto G. Richter Library 
Digital Scholars’ Lab 
Wednesday, October 23
3–4:30 p.m. 

Intermediate R/RStudio
Otto G. Richter Library 
Digital Scholars’ Lab 
Wednesday, October 30
3–4:30 p.m. 

Data Visualization  
with Tableau
Otto G. Richter Library 
Digital Scholars’ Lab 
Wednesday, November 6
3–4:30 p.m.

Data Visualization  
with R/RStudio
Otto G. Richter Library 
Digital Scholars’ Lab 
Wednesday, November 20
3–4:30 p.m. 

Research Data
Management Series

The Data Management  
Challenge: Wrangling Data  
in the Research Environment
Rosenstiel School of Marine and  
Atmospheric Science Library 
Map Room  
Friday, September 6 
10–11:30 a.m. 

The Data Management  
Challenge: Wrangling Data  
in the Research Environment
Louis Calder Memorial Library 
First Floor Collaboratory 
Thursday, September 26 
5:30–7 p.m.

The Data Management  
Challenge: Wrangling Data  
in the Research Environment
Otto G. Richter Library 
Flexible Program Space B 
Friday, October 4 
10–11:30 a.m. 

Data Management and 
Research Design
Otto G. Richter Library 
Flexible Program Space B 
Wednesday, October 9 
10–11:30 a.m. 

File Formats and System  
Organization for Research
Otto G. Richter Library 
Flexible Program Space B 
Tuesday, October 22 
10–11:30 a.m. 

Research Data Description  
and Documentation
Otto G. Richter Library 
Flexible Program Space B 
Wednesday, November 6 
10–11:30 a.m. 

Research Data Publication: 
Repositories and Sharing
Otto G. Richter Library 
Flexible Program Space B 
Tuesday, November 19 
10–11:30 a.m. 

GIS Software Instruction

Introduction to ArcGIS Online
Otto G. Richter Library 
Digital Scholars’ Lab 
Thursday, October 10 
2–4 p.m. 
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